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SCALE 1 : 100

SCALE A 1 - 1 : 100

APPROVED SELECTED FILL MATERIAL

TO 100 % B.S . COMPACTION

MIN. SLOPE 1 :100

LAID IN 300mm LAYERS AND COMPACTED

1200

uPVC OR
STEEL MAINS

300 MINIMUM

1

FACE

1

1

TRENCH INVERT LEVEL

1000

TRENCH SIDE SLOPES AT

DEPENDING ON STABILITY
OF EXCAVATED SURFACE
AND ENSURING ADEQUATE

MEASURED BASED ON
NOMINAL TRENCH WIDTH

CONTRACTOR 'S DISCRETION

SAFETY TO LABOUR AT WORK
ON SITE . QUANTITIES TO BE

N

CARRIAGEWAY WIDTH (VARIES )

SCALE 1 :100

ROAD PAVEMENT TO BE REINSTATED
TO ORIGINAL LEVELS AND CONDITION
UPON COMPLETION OF BACKFILLING

PIPE O .D.

(VARIES )

NOMINAL TRENCH WIDTH

(AS PER CLAUSE OF SPECIFICATION )

200 MIN

3

200 MIN.

4
2

1

PIPE AND
TRENCH

FINISHED GROUND LEVEL

CL

DECIDED ON SITE BY ENGINEER

CONCRETE OGEE PIPE CULVERT ON 150 mm THICK
CONCRETE CLASS 15 /20 BED ; PIPE DIA . TO BE

ORIGINAL GROUND LEVEL

OF CONCRETE PIPE C

100 mm STONE PITCHING
FOR 3m ON EITHER SIDE

MIN.500

L

SOIL TO BE USED MAY INCLUDE FREE -DRAINING COARSE SAND ,
GRAVEL , LOAM AND SOIL OF A FRIABLE NATURE . PARTICAL SIZE

BACKFILL IN LAYERS NOT EXCEEDING 300mm UPTO FINISHED
GROUND LEVEL , EACH LAYER BEING WELL COMPACTED TO LIMIT VOIDS .

BACKFILL WITH SOIL APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER , IN LAYERS

THOROUGHLY COMPACT SOIL , TAMPING EQUALLY ON EITHER SIDE
AND ALONG LOWER EDGE OF PIPE .
ONLY HAND TAMPING TO BE USED

IF ROCK SHARP PROJECTIONS , TREE ROOTS OR OTHER UNSUITABLE
MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED AT TRENCH INVERT LEVEL , A FURTHER
100 mm DEPTH OF MATERIAL IS TO BE EXCAVATED .
BACKFILL WITH SOIL APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER UPTO TRENCH

THOROUGHLY COMPACT SOIL BY HAND TO GIVE A UNIFORM
GRADIENT ALONG PIPE TRENCH , LEAVING RECESSES FOR PIPE JOINTS .

SIMILAR REQUIREMENTS TO ZONE 2 EXCEPT NO EXCESS TAMPING

MECHANICAL COMPACTION EQUIPMENT MAY BE USED IF APPROVED BY ENGINEER .

WEAK CONCRETE CLASS 10 /20

1000

uPVC PIPE

PLUG AT EITHER END .

NOT TO EXCEED 20mm.

NOT EXCEEDING 200mm.

INVERT LEVEL .

IS PERMITTED OVER PIPE .

ORIGINAL GROUND LEVEL

SCALE 1 : 20

NOMINAL TRENCH WIDTH

PIPE O .D.

200 150

200
(VARIES )

4

PIPE O .D.
(VARIES )

150 200

SCALE 1 :20

300

2

3

PIPE O .D.
(VARIES )

4

200

1

NORMAL COMPACTED BACKFILL
AS PER REQUIREMENTS OF ZONE 1

CONCRETE CLASS 15 /20

PROTECTIVE POLYETHYLENE MEMBRANE
SURROUNDING PROTECTION

TWIN PIPES IN SINGLE TRENCH

CONCRETE PROTECTION TO uPVC PIPES
LAID AT DEPTHS GREATER THAN 3.0m

TYPICAL TRENCH DETAIL FOR RETICULATION PIPES
(uPVC OR C /L FERROUS PIPES )

TYPICAL ROAD PIPE CROSSING DETAIL FOR uPVC PIPES

TYPICAL DETAIL OF PIPE CROSSING
SEASONAL STREAM / DRAINAGE DITCH

ZONE 1

ZONE 2

ZONE 3

ZONE 4

NOTES

RETAINED

TOP SAND LAYER 750mm EFFECTIVE SIZE 0.7mm
UNIFORMITY COEFFICIENT 1 .5

(3/4'') (1 /2'') (3/32'')(3/16 '')

PASSING SQUARE MESH

LAYER

DEPTH (mm)

1 -

2-

3-
4-

38mm
(11 /2'')

20mm

150

1

100

12 mm

20mm
(3/4'')

2

(3/16 '')
12 mm
(1 /2'')

5mm

100

3

5mm

2mm

100

4

150
100
100
100

750

DETAILS OF FILTER MEDIA IN RAPID SAND FILTERS
NTS

Max. 14 .5m

Minimum cover to reinforcement 25mm
blinding
75mm concrete

1300

anchor block
class 15 /20

SECTION

Mass concrete

1000

1000

1500

LA

length on site

1300

Max. 14 .5m

2No. 50mm x 50mm x 300mm deep pockets

Minimum depth to be1 m

Precast concrete
capping block

mild steel strap
6mm thick

700

50 50

below river bed

1300

150

700

50

1300

Max. 14 .5m

G.S . Pipe in 6m lengths with flanges

Minimum clearance

(H.W.L)

1 m

and capping block
See typical detail below for column

Mass concrete anchor block

class 15 /20
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